Ass Din	nil Stop: signments Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 axandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	M COVER SHEET SONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi		
		_ _		Attorney Docket No. 116427		
ļ	ise record the attached document.	heet, attachments, and do	cument: 2			
	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Shougo SATO 2. Nao ITABASHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 1. Shougo SATO 2. Nao ITABASHI	ig party(ics) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	BROTH KAIS 15-1 NA MIZU	address of receiving party: HER KOGYO KABUSHIKI SHA AESHIRO-CHO, HO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, I-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN		
	A. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □	Метдет	B. Additional 1	name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
[Security Agreement	Change of Name				
В	3. Execution Date: 1. February February 12, 2004	16, 2004 and 2.				
4. A	. If this document is being filed t	ogether with anew applic	ation, the execution date	of the application is:		
В			C. Patent No.(s			
_		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Na co	ame and address of party to whom co preeming document should be mailed	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1		
٨	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge total fee (37 C	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the FR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
. A	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-2	.0 6400	8. Credit any overpay deposit account nu	ment or charge any underpayment to mber 15-0461.		
To	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief to original document.	f, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of		
Jan Joe	nes A. Offil Registration No. 22,07: el S. Amistrong, Registration No. 36,	5 4430	Date: <u>N</u>	<u>1arch 22, 2004</u>		

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shou	go SATO				(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Nao I	TABASHI		_		(6)			
		(3)						(7) <u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		(4)						(B)		_	
		each	In of the u	consideration ndersigned, th	of the s e unders	um of one do ligned agree(s	ollar (\$1,00) s) to assign,	and oth and here	er good and v by does assig	valuable conside in, transfer and s	erations paid to et over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan								
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	reissu (11)	DE	reexamination	certifica	tes that may t	pe granted o	n the inv	ention known	all Letters Pate as	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America									
		tor wn	iich the	undersigned h	as (have) executed an	application	for pater	nt in the United	d States of Ameri	ica
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Feb.	16,	2004,	Feb.	12,	2004		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		10/610,876						
	Identification for filed applications		July 2, 2003								
applica	The undersigned agre- tions for the invention, and an Assignees may deem necess	ny patent(s	ecute) Issuin	all papers ned g thereon, and	cessary I also to	in connection execute sepa	with any a	application	on and any c	ontinuing, division in such application	onal or reissue ons and patents

- application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee In every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to Insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Feb. 16, 2004	Name of Inventor	Shougo Sato	(SEAL)
Date	Feb. 12.2004	Name of Inventor	Nao ITABASHI	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 014450 FRAME: 0091